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AT A GLANCE W
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84 per cent indicated they were —_— Approximately 1 in 3 affected
impacted by the drought, 43 ? businesses indicated the viability
per cent of which said the of their business was at risk due to
current drought was far more current drought conditions.

severe than previous droughts.

4 in 5 affected businesses More than 2 in 3 affected
@ indicated cash flow had been businesses indicated they would
affected due to drought scale back investment and reduce
conditions. capital compared to previous plans.

©p
©p

O  Onaverage, affected businesses 67% of businesses indicated that
@ indicated they may have to their local economy had been

reduce staffing levels by weakened due to drought.
1.5 employees.

Note: ‘Affected businesses’ refers to respondents indicating they had been impacted by the current drought.
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Has your business been impacted, either directly or indirectly, by drought conditions in NSW?

Region n Yes No
[ 943 | 83.7% 16.3%
Capital Region 83.3% 16.7%
16.0% 84.0%
176 93.9% 6.1%
65.5% s
38.3% 7%
| Hunter Valley excluding Newcastle | 5 | 75.0% 25.0%
35.7% 64.3%
55.0% w2
B3.1% 16.%
112 93.5% 6.5%
36.4% 63.6%
600 200%
107 B8.4% 1m.6%
86.7% 13.3%

Please select the manner in which your business has been affected?

Primary producer unable to

Our local economy has been weakened due to

Region n st mipirorduicEin We supply directly to primary producers drought
W e | 2.2 20.7% o734
37.9% 37.9% 1%
50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
29.5% 22.8% 67.1%
[ CoffsHamour Grafton | 18 | 2.8% 1% 3%
2%6.9% 34.5% 72.5%
0.0% 33.3% 66.7%
25.0% 25.0% 50.0%
37.0% 2.2% 55.6%
2.8 29.8% 57.9%
| NewEngland and North West | 99 | 19.2% 31.3% 74.7%
0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
[Richmond Tweed | 19 | a7.4% 2.1% 52.6%
28 39.2% 65.8%
38.5% 23.1% 53.8%

ow exposed is your business to drought conditions?

Region n Only slightly exposed Moderately exposed Highly exposed
I 14.0% a6 2.
17.2% a5 37.9%
0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
| CentalWest | 151 | 11.9% 49.7% 38.4%
[ CoffsHabour Grafion | 19 | 3n.6% a7.4% 2.1%
9.9% 36.3% 3.8%
33.3% 66.7% 0.0%
| Wawara | 5 | 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
39.3% 39.3% 2.4%
17.5% 38.6% 45.9%
| NewEngland and North West | 98 | 6.1% 41.8% 52.0%
66.7% 33.3% 0.0%
19.0% 61.9% 19.0%
i 1 17.3% 44.4% 38.3%

7.7% 53.8% 38.5%
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Has your business been impacted, either directly or indirectly, by drought conditions in NSW?

Industry n Yes No

All Industries m 83.7% 16.3%

Other business services 88 67.6% 32.4%

Please select the manner in which your business has been affected?

Primary producer unable to Our local economy has been weakened due to

Industry sustain production We supply directly to primary producers drought
27.2% 29.7% 67.3%
7.9% 1.6% 96.8%
65.7% 38.0% 25.4%
8.0% 36.0% 76.0%
20.0% 30.0% 80.0%
25.7% 62.9% 45.7%
2.0% 32.7% 85.7%
13.0% 27.5% 89.1%
6.0% 22.0% 91.3%
Industry n Only slightly exposed Moderately exposed Highly exposed
m 14.0% 43.6% 42.4%
22.2% 57.1% 20.6%
3.7% 25.5% 70.8%
- 15.4% 61.5% 23.1%
n 30.0% 50.0% 20.0%
2.9% 51.4% 45.7%
Other business services u 32.7% 59.2% 8.2%
Other industries 23.4% 46.1% 30.5%
Retail and wholesale trade - 11.9% 51.0% 37.1%
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SALES - REGION {W

Is your business experiencing a decrease in sales/revenue due to drought conditions in NSW?

Region n Yes No

I w7.5% 12.5%
7504 250%
Cemaicosst 10 s7.1% 29
o7.9% 12.1%
100.0% 0.0%
06.5% a5
unte Valle exluding Newoaste | ¢ 6674 2.4
A N 2% s7.1%
s
A 86.9% 1213
04,04 6.0%
Hewcastesnd Lake Macauere | 5 6004 w0
.84 2.2
Toverna w9 1.4 1024
Souther Figtancs and Sroaaren | 15 3004 1004

By what percentage have sales/revenue been affected?

New England Coffs
Far West and and North Capital Richmond - Mid North  Harbour - All
Orana  Central West West Murray Region Riverina Tweed Coast Grafton Respondents
0%
-10%
-20% -17%
-22%
-23%
9 -27% -27%
30% 29%
-31%
-34% -33%
-36%
-40%

Notes: Weighted revenue losses reported by respondents indicating they have been affected

50% by current drought conditions. Some regions excluded due to insufficient responses.
- (]
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SALES - INDUSTRY W,

Is your business experiencing a decrease in sales/revenue due to drought conditions in NSW?

Industry n Yes No

T
TR £

By what percentage have sales/revenue been affected?

Agriculture, Accommodation
Forestry and Retail and and Food Other business
Fishing wholesale trade Construction Other industries Manufacturing services services  All Respondents
0%
-10%
-20%
-19%
21%
-24%
-25%
979 -26%
-30% 27%
-31%

-40%

6% Notes: Weighted revenue losses reported by respondents indicating they have been affected
-50% R by current drought conditions. Some industries excluded due to insufficient responses.
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Has cash flow been affected due to current drought conditions?

Region n Yes No

I kY 0. 1924
61.5% 3.5
Cemaicosst 10 2% s7.%
o1.8% 1024
86,74 1234
1.3 085
234 66.7%
A N s7.1% 29
58.6% .
s 2.1
ew Engondand o et | 99 o055 554
6674 2.4
80,04 204
T 7264 2.
Souther Figtands and Sroaaren | 15 s09% a1

w has cash flow been affected?

My business is unable to pay My business is unable to pay Debtors have been unable to Debtors have been unable to
Region n invoices on time and we have been invoices and we willbe  pay invoices and we have had  pay invoices and we don't  Other
given extended payment times  unable to repay suppliers to extend payment times expected to recover debts

[ Nsw | 489 | 33.9% 7.4% 42.3% 9.8% 36.8%
| CapitalRegion | 16 | 37.5% 18.8% 62.5% 12.5% 37.5%
[ CentralCoast | 3 | 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3%
[ Centralwest | 104 | 36.5% 1.9% 41.3% 4.8% 38.5%
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 16.7% 16.7%
31.8% 10.6% 45.5% 12.1% 33.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
[ Wawara | 4 | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 75.0%
29.4% 0.0% 23.5% 0.0% 47.1%
25.0% 0.0% 41.7% 5.6% 36.1%
34.1% 8.5% 43.9% 13.4% 40.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
50.0% 7.1% 21.4% 0.0% 35.7%

Riverina ER 31.4% 11.8% 45.1% 9.8% 33.3%

Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven 80.0% 10.0% 50.0% 30.0% 30.0%

Are your suppliers, banks & utility providers understanding and working around your current situation?

Region n Yes No Have not discussed with them

I TN 22.1% 14.2% 63.7%
Capital Region 22.6% 9.7% 67.7%

| CentralCoast | 6 | 0.0% 16.7% 83.3%
23.2% 9.6% 67.2%
29.4% 0.0 70.6%
26.5% 17.2% 56.3%
| Hunter Valley excluding Newcastle | 2| 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Clawers | 5 | 0.0 a00% 60.0%
10.7% 10.7% 78.6%
[ Muray [ 60| 20.0% 6.7% 73.3%
[ New England and Northviest__| 69 | 18.0% 23.6% so.4%
| Newcastleand Lake Macquarie | 1 | 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
RichmondTweed | 19 | 26.3% 0% 73.7%
i 25.0% 14.5% 60.5%
Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven 15.4% 30.8% 53.8%
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CASH FLOW - INDUSTRY T

Has cash flow been affected due to current drought conditions?

Industry n Yes No

T
77.8% 22.2%

How has cash flow been affected?

My business is unable to pay My business is unable to pay Debtors have been unable to Debtors have been unable to
Industry n  invoices on time and we have been invoices and we willbe  pay invoices and we have had  pay invoices and we don't  Other
given extended payment times unable to repay suppliers to extend payment times expected to recover debts

All Industries 33.9% 7.4% 42.3% 9.8% 36.8%
Accommodation and Food services 50.0% 2.4% 35.7% 4.8% 28.6%
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 29.4% 11.0% 33.1% 9.2% 46.0%
Construction 16.7% 5.6% 50.0% 5.6% 33.3%
Financial and Insurance services 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%
Manufacturing 36.0% 0.0% 64.0% 16.0% 32.0%

12.1% 6.1% 78.8% 24.2% 21.2%
22.2% 3.3% 37.8% 8.9% 50.0%

Retail and wholesale trade 53.0% 9.6% 44.3% 8.7% 22.6%

Are your suppliers, banks & utility providers understanding and working around your current situation?

Industry n Yes No Have not discussed with them
e | a1 . .
1% o 720
o 102 0.5
o - o
137 21.2% 15.3% 63.5%
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How well equipped is your business to mitigate risks associated with drought?

Region n Very well equipped Moderately well equipped Not well equipped

v e o 1094 an
7% 104 07
T O 2.3 66.7% 0.0%
0.4 5% 18.1%
ot Harvour-Grafior | 19 5% 77 2
12.34 60.0% 1073
2. 66.7% 0.0%
R 2. 50.0% 167%
% 61.3% 0.7
A 1064 na 1024
Hew Engondand o st | 89 7.9% 60.7% 2.5
0% 50.0% s0.0%
chmond Tweed | 19 1584 o424 0.0%
12.0% 7 157
0% 65.7% 1434

In terms of impact on your business, how does the current drought compare with previous drought events?

This drought is far more severe This drought is lessof a My business has never been

This drought has had a similar

Region n and has ha?d a much bigger impact to previous droughts concern than previous affected by drought in the

impact droughts past
[(Nsw | 668 | 43.4% 40.4% 2.4% 13.8%
26.5% 58.8% 2.9% 11.8%
| CentralCoast [ 6 | 16.7% 50.0% 0.0% 33.3%
136 44.1% 37.5% 0.7% 17.6%
26.3% 68.4% 5.3% 0.0%
| FarWestandOrana | 156 | 63.5% 26.3% 0.0% 10.3%
33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3%
| Mawara [ 6 | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7%
25.8% 58.1% 3.2% 12.9%
[ Muray | 65 | 20.0% 56.9% 6.2% 16.9%
65.9% 23.9% 0.0% 10.2%
0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%
15.8% 63.2% 5.3% 15.8%
22.9% 59.0% 7.2% 10.8%
64.3% 7.1% 0.0% 28.6%

How concerned are you that the current drought will affect your business in the long term?

Region n Very concerned Concerned Somewhat Concerned Not concerned
[ Nsw ] 669 | 45.3% 32.3% 18.4% 4.0%
26.5% 41.2% 29.4% 2.9%
| cCentralCoast | 6 | 16.7% 50.0% 0.0% 33.3%
40.1% 36.5% 19.7% 3.6%
52.6% 36.8% 10.5% 0.0%
| FarWestandOrana [ 156 | 59.0% 23.1% 13.5% 4.5%
0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%
[ lawara | 6 | 50.0% 33.3% 0.0% 16.7%
40.0% 33.3% 20.0% 6.7%
[ Muray ]| 65 | 40.0% 32.3% 26.2% 1.5%
| NewEngland and NothWest | 90 | 47.8% 35.6% 15.6% 1.1%
| Newcastleand Lake Macquarie | 2 | 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%
33.3% 22.2% 27.8% 16.7%
43.4% 32.5% 20.5% 3.6%
64.3% 21.4% 14.3% 0.0%




PREPAREDNESS - INDUSTRY

How well equipped is your business to mitigate risks associated with drought?

Industry

e ——
e
I
([0
T K
I
EEE .
o]
e K

Very well equipped

11.9%
15.4%
10.0%
20.7%
18.2%
8.3%
24.5%
12.9%

6.2%

Moderately well equipped

70.9%

76.9%

71.5%

69.0%

81.8%

75.0%

67.9%

73.5%

64.8%
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Not well equipped

17.1%
7.7%
18.5%
10.3%
0.0%
16.7%
7.5%
13.6%

29.0%

In terms of impact on your business, how does the current drought compare with previous drought events?

Industry n

oo s | 6
s o wiros | 1
owsememe o]
IR
e

This drought is far more severe
and has ha}d amuch bigger
impact
43.4%

35.4%

54.8%

35.7%

9.1%

41.7%

39.6%

40.3%

40.1%

This drought has had a similar
impact to previous droughts

40.4%
38.5%
36.7%
53.6%
63.6%
47.2%
39.6%
40.3%
40.8%

This drought is less of a
concern than previous
droughts
2.4%

1.5%

2.5%

3.6%

0.0%

5.6%

3.8%

1.5%

2.1%

How concerned are you that the current drought will affect your business in the long term?

My business has never been
affected by drought in the
past
13.8%

24.6%

6.0%

7.1%

27.3%

5.6%

17.0%

17.9%

16.9%

Industry

All Industries m
Accommodation and Food services n
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing m

Retail and wholesale trade

Very concerned

45.3%
46.9%
58.1%
39.3%
45.5%
45.7%
17.0%
35.8%

47.3%

Concerned

32.3%

25.0%

28.3%

39.3%

36.4%

37.1%

50.9%

32.1%

31.5%

Somewhat Concerned

18.4%

23.4%

11.6%

10.7%

9.1%

17.1%

20.8%

26.9%

19.2%

Not concerned

4.0%

4.7%

2.0%

10.7%

9.1%

0.0%

11.3%

5.2%

2.1%
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Do you anticipate that you may need to reduce staff numbers due to the drought? If yes, please indicate the
potential staffing numbers affected

Idon’t
intend to More than
Region n reduce 1 2-3 4-5 5-10 10-15 15-20 2
0
staff
numbers
fnsw | 629 IETRIA 24.3% 19.9% 6.5% 1.6% 1.4% 0.8% 5.2%
Capital Region 41.9% 35.5% 9.7% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5%
Central Coast Bl so00% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
Central West 43.8% 27.3% 15.6% 4.7% 0.8% 1.6% 0.0% 6.3%
Coffs Harbour - Grafton 41.2% 5.9% 23.5% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6%
Far West and Orana 29.5% 29.5% 25.3% 6.8% 0.7% 2.7% 0.0% 5.5%
Hunter Valley excluding Newcastle 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
[ llawara | 5 |G 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Mid North Coast 63.3% 16.7% 3.3% 10.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3%
40.3% 24.2% 24.2% 3.2% 1.6% 0.0% 3.2% 3.2%
New England and North West 30.1% 24.1% 24.1% 9.6% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 4.8%
Newcastle and Lake Macquarie 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Richmond - Tweed 52.6% 21.1% 15.8% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
48.1% 16.5% 17.7% 8.9% 3.8% 1.3% 1.3% 2.5%

Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven 46.2% 15.4% 30.8% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

How have current drought conditions affected capital spending?

Region We have had to scale back capital spending compared to earlier  Our capital spending is unaffected compared to earlier
plans plans

v Tew | 76.6% 2.4%
60.0% 204
CemaiCosst |6 | 50.0% 50.0%
7% 2
7504 2504
65.5% 1454
0% 1000
Cevars [ 5| 0o 60.0%
s
755 205
ew Engand and ot est | 89| o7.0% 12.0%
0% 10004
RomondTweed | 19| s7.1% 29
e[| 6573 3
Soutrer Fighands and Shoaraver | 14 | 58.3% am

Do you anticipate that you will need to close down your business because of the drought?

Region 0 Yes - my business will need to close or be Maybe - my business will be at risk if
9 significantly scaled back conditions deteriorate

[Nsw 00000 fes6 | 6.7% 63.1% 30.2%
6.5% 77.4% 16.1%
[ CentalCoast | 6 | 0.0% 83.3% 16.7%
8.9% 56.9% 34.1%
0.0% 71.4% 28.6%

No - my business remains viable

Far West and Orana 6.2% 54.1% 39.7%
Hunter Valley excluding Newcastle 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
| Mawara 00000 |5 0.0% 80.0% 20.0%

7.1% 71.4% 21.4%
[ Moy |65 | 17% 75.0% 23.3%
| NewEnglandand NorthWest | 89 | 7.2% 61.4% 31.3%
0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
0.0% 73.7% 26.3%
| Riverina ] 80 | 9.7% 66.7% 23.6%
16.7% 50.0% 33.3%
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Do you anticipate that you may need to reduce staff numbers due to the drought? If yes, please indicate the
potential staffing numbers affected

| don't intend to reduce More
staff numbers E Ay e 2=l =ik ety than 20

All Industries m 40.2% 24.3% 19.9% 6.5% 1.6% 1.4% 0.8% 5.2%
Accommodation and Food services ﬂ 30.5% 23.7% 30.5% 8.5% 0.0% 1.7% 1.7% 3.4%
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 37.6% 22.6% 18.8% 9.7% 2.7% 1.1% 1.1% 6.5%

Industry

- 30.8% 38.5% 19.2% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8%
- 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
- 34.3% 8.6% 25.7% 14.3% 0.0% 5.7% 2.9% 8.6%
n 61.2% 16.3% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 6.1%
47.2% 20.5% 22.8% 3.1% 3.1% 0.8% 0.0% 2.4%

34.6% 34.6% 16.2% 5.1% 0.7% 1.5% 0.7% 6.6%

How have current drought conditions affected capital spending?

We have had to scale back capital spending compared to earlier
plans

All Industries m 76.6% 23.4%
Accommodation and Food services n 67.9% 32.1%

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing - 87.4% 12.6%

Industry Our capital spending is unaffected compared to earlier plans

66.7% 33.3%
12.5% 87.5%
73.3% 26.7%
50.0% 50.0%
72.8% 27.2%
83.3% 16.7%

Do you anticipate that you will need to close down your business because of the drought?

Maybe - my business will be at risk if
conditions deteriorate

Yes - my business will need to close or be
significantly scaled back

[CONN——T
4.0% 68.0% 20.0%

2.0% 88.0% 6.0%

Industry No - my business remains viable

3.0% 65.4% 22.6%

7.7% 52.8% 33.1%




(© DEMOGRAPHY & SURVEY NOTES

Region n Percentage

Hunter Valley excluding Newcastle “
Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven

Industry n Percentage

Financial and Insurance services “

Number of Employees n Percentage

Note: may not sum to total survey responses where respondent did not indicate region, industry or business size.

Non-employing / Sole Operator

Tto4

|

SURVEY NOTES
<

= Smaller sample sizes mean results for individual industries, regions and other categories should be treated with
caution.

= QOther Business Services includes information media and telecommunications; rental hiring and real estate services;
professional, scientific and technical services; and administration and support services.

= Other Industries includes arts and recreation services; education and training; electricity, gas, water and waste
services; healthcare and social assistance; mining; other services; public administration and safety; transport, postal
and warehousing; and unspecified industries.

= Figures presented may not align with the total percentage as respondents were able to select multiple options for
certain questions.
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